
 

 

IN THE 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

____________ 

No. ___ 
____________ 

GLAXOSMITHKLINE, LLC, PFIZER INC., BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS, 
INC., BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM USA CORPORATION, SANOFI US SERVICES INC., AND 

SANOFI-AVENTIS U.S. LLC, 

Applicants, 

v. 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, 

Respondent. 
________________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
________________________ 

I, Jay P. Lefkowitz, a member of the Supreme Court Bar, hereby certify that a 
copy of the attached Application to Honorable Elena Kagan for an Extension of Time 
to File a Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the Court of Appeal of California, First 
Appellate District, was served on the following counsel: 

Wisner Baum LLP 
Adam Foster, Esq.  
afoster@wisnerbaum.com 
Ari Friedman, Esq.  
afriedman@wisnerbaum.com 
Harrison James, Esq. 
hjames@wisnerbaum.com 
Helen Tokar, Esq.  
htokar@wisnerbaum.com 
R. Brent Wisner, Esq. 
rbwisner@wisnerbaum.com 
11111 Santa Monica, Boulevard, Ste 1750 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
Phone: (310) 207-3233 
Fax: (310) 820-7444 
 
Matthews & Associates 
Brittnie Panetta, Esq. 
bpanetta@thematthewslawfirm.com 
2905 Sackett Street 
Houston, TX 77098 
Phone: (713) 522-5250 
Fax: (713) 535-7135 

Engstrom, Lipscomb & Lack 
Ann Howitt, Esq. 
ahowitt@elllaw.com 
Walter Lack, Esq. 
wlack@elllaw.com 
10100 Santa Monica Boulevard,  
12th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Phone: (310) 552-3800 
Fax: (310) 552-9434 
 
Brady Law Group 
Steven Brady, Esq. 
mail@bradylawgroup.com 
1015 Irwin Street, Suite A 
San Rafael, CA 94901 
Phone: (415) 459-7300 
Fax: (415) 459-7303 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Moore Law Group, PLLC 
Andie Camden, Esq. 
andie@moorelawgroup.com 
Jennifer Moore, Esq. 
jennifer@moorelawgroup.com 
Ashton Smith, Esq. 
ashton@moorelawgroup.com 
1473 South 4th Street  
Louisville, KY 40208 
Phone: (502) 717-4080 
Fax: (502)717-4086 
 

Bryant Law Center 
Emily Roark, Esq. 
emily.roark@bryantpsc.com 
601 Washington Street 
Paducah, KY 42003 
Phone: (270) 550-1250 
Fax: (270) 443-8788 
 
 

Court of Appeal of the State of California 
First Appellate District, Division Two 
350 McAllister Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102-7421 
 
Judge Evelio Grillo, Dept. 21 
Superior Court of California 
County of Alameda Admin. Building 
1221 Oak Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 
dept21@alameda.courts.ca.gov 
 
Philip Obbard 
Supervising Research Attorney 
Superior Court of California 
County of Alameda Admin. Building 
1221 Oak Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 
pobbard@alameda.courts.ca.gov 

The Onder Law Firm 
Cynthia Garber, Esq.  
garber@onderlaw.com 
12 Corporate Plaza Drive, Suite 
275 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
Phone: (314) 400-6323 
 
Rueb Stoller Daniel, LLP 
Behram Parekh, Esq.  
behram.parekh@lawrsd.com 
515 South Figueroa Street,  
Suite 1550 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Phone: (833) 443-7529 
 

 
I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

Service was made by over-night carrier on March 8, 2024. 

  
 

 JAY P. LEFKOWITZ 
 Counsel of Record 
 for Applicant GlaxoSmithKline LLC 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
(212) 446-4970 
lefkowitz@kirkland.com 

  

 


